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Expert - 0-200 2Str

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Points

1 Damon Nield Hokianga Husqvarna CR125 3 3  1 1 2  112

2 Callan May Titirangi Yamaha YZ125 4 6   2 3  75

3 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ125 2 1    1  72

4 Lance O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM125 1 2 1     72

5 Gary Sands Whangarei KTM 200 EXC 5 7  3    50

6 Christopher Foster Cambridge Yamaha YZ125    2    22

7 Caleb Van Dragt Karaka KTM 200 EXC     3   20

8 Cullum Birch Rotorua Yamaha YZ144      4  18

9 Shane Macdonald Auckland Yamaha YZ125     4   18

10 Scott Barr-Smith Tauranga KTM 200 EXC  4      18

11 Renny Johnston Hamilton Honda CR125      5  16

12 Rob Howe Thames KTM 125 EXC  5      16

13 Nathan Wooderson Tokoroa Yamaha YZ144 6       15

14 Paul Singleton Te Puke Kawasaki KDX200         

15 Ryan Horsford Hikurangi Kawasaki KX250         

16 Steven Andrews Tokoroa Kawasaki KDX200         

17 Brad Wyatt Snells Beach KTM 200 EXC         

18 Seth Going Hikurangi Yamaha YZ125         

Expert - 0-300 4Str

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Points

1 Karl Power Auckland Honda CRF250 1 1 1 1 1 2 (0) 147

2 Phil Singleton Paengaroa 3189 Honda CRF250 3 2    3 2 84

3 Karl Roberts Stratford Yamaha YZF250 2 4    9  52

4 Mark Fleming Waipukurau Suzuki RMZ250 5 3    6  51

5 Rory Mead Porirua Yamaha YZF250      1 1 50

6 Cameron Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F 7 5    8  43

7 Seamus Manson Yamaha YZF250 6 6      30

8 Steven Croad Auckland Kawasaki KXF250     2   22

9 Sam Greenslade Auckland Suzuki RMZ250    2    22

10 Kane Stow Reporoa Yamaha YZF250     3   20

11 Lance O'Dea Napier Suzuki RMZ250      4  18

12 Mark Pollard Te Awamutu Honda CRF250 4       18

13 Scott Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F      5  16

14 Renny Johnston Hamilton Honda CR125      7  14

15 Jason Magon Paeroa Kawasaki KXF250  7      14

16 Mark Whyte Paeroa Suzuki RMZ250 8       13

17 Steve Curin Cambridge Yamaha YZF250 9       12

18 Grant Simpson Kapiti Yamaha YZF250      10  11

19 Jason Wainwright Morrinsville Husqvarna TE300 10       11

20 Nick Yule Thames Yamaha YZF250 11       10

21 Jon Refoy Whangaparoa Yamaha WRF250 12       9

22 Lars Jansen Opotiki Husqvarna TXC250 13       8

23 Heath Howlett Hamilton Honda CRF250         



Expert - 201-Open 2Str

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Points

1 Michael Skinner Auckland KTM 300 EXC 5 (6) 3 2 3 2 2 122

2 Mitchell Nield Hokianga GasGas EC300 3 3  1 2 3  107

3 Jason Davis Whangamata KTM 300 EXC 2 1 2   1  94

4 Chris Birch Auckland KTM 300 EXC 1  1  1   75

5 Tom Evans Hamilton KTM 250 EXC 11 9   5 9  50

6 Phillip Cheater Raetihi KTM 250 EXC 8 7     3 47

7 Simon Lansdaal Morrinsville Husqvarna WR300 7 10    5  41

8 Tyler Mills Paekakariki KTM 250 EXC 10 8    8  37

9 John Kirkcaldie Taupo KTM 250 EXC  5    4  34

10 Sam Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 250 EXC 6 4      33

11 Duncan McLaren Atiamuri Yamaha YZ250 9    4   30

12 Vin Elliot Auckland KTM 300 EXC     7 6  29

13 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ250       1 25

14 Scott Keegan Jilliby, Austrailia KTM 250 EXC  2      22

15 Phil Skinner Putaruru KTM 250 EXC   4     18

16 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RM250 4       18

17 Brendan Abel Auckland Husqvarna WR250   5     16

18 Adrian Revell Hamilton KTM 250 EXC     6   15

19 Jonathon Kight Hastings Suzuki RM250      7  14

20 Daniel Collins New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC      10  11

21 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 250 EXC 12       9

22 Dion Sheely Tauranga KTM 250 EXC         

23 Heath Howlett Hamilton Honda CR250         

24 Richard Ebbett Palmerston North Honda CR250         

Expert - 301-Open 4Str

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Points

1 Chris Power Waihi Beach Honda CRF450  2 2 1 1 1  119

2 Shaun Prescott Thames Husaberg FE450 8  6 2  9 2 84

3 Chris Singleton Hamilton Kawasaki KXF450 4 4   2 4  76

4 Cam Smith Marton Suzuki RMX450 1 1 5     66

5 Reece Burgess Tauranga Husaberg FE450 2 5    2  60

6 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RMX450  3 3   3  60

7 Wayne Neilson Waverly Yamaha YZF450 5 8 4     47

8 Conrad Edwards Opotiki Honda CRF450 6 7    7  43

9 Craig Cameron Morrinsville Honda CRF450 9 9    8  37

10 Steven Bird Palmerston North Honda CRF450 3     5  36

11 Sam Swanson Waipukarau Suzuki RMZ450 10 10    11  32

12 Adam Reeves Pahiatua Yamaha YZF450       1 25

13 Rory Mead Porirua Yamaha YZF450   1     25

14 Tony Parker New Plymouth KTM 450 EXC       3 20

15 Brendan Abel Auckland Suzuki RMX450     3   20

16 Spence McClintock Wellington KTM 450 SX-F      6  15

17 Mark Whyte Paeroa Suzuki  6      15

18 Gary Powell Waimiha Honda CRF450 7       14

19 Nick Cusack Masterton Suzuki RMX450      10  11

20 Steven Yeoman Yamaha WRF450         

21 Ollie Sharp Auckland Yamaha YZF450         

22 Sam Greenslade Auckland Suzuki RMZ450         



Expert - Veteran 40+

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Points

1 Sean Clarke Tokoroa Yamaha WR250  2 2 1 1 1  119

2 Dougy Herbert New Plymouth Honda CRF250 1 1 1  2 2  119

3 Mark De Lautour Taupo KTM 250 EXC 3 3    3 1 85

4 Daniel Hoskins Huntly Husqvarna WR250 2   2 4 6  77

5 Steve Major Auckland KTM 300 EXC  6 4  5 9  61

6 Mark Auld Auckland KTM 300 EXC 9 7   7 8  53

7 Gary Powell Waimiha Honda CRF450 6 4    5  49

8 Chris Hilton Pukekohe KTM 300 EXC 10 9   6 10  49

9 Malcolm Given Raglan KTM 300 EXC 4 5      34

10 Neville Coombe Morrinsville Husqvarna WR300 5 10      27

11 Andy Galpin Marton Yamaha WRF250 8     7  27

12 Andrew Schuit Whakatane KTM 450 EXC 7 8      27

13 John Buxton Helensville KTM 300 EXC     3   20

14 Tim Hood Suzuki RMX450   3     20

15 Shane Macdonald Auckland Yamaha YZ125      4  18

16 Mark Newton Tokoroa Suzuki RMX450     8   13

17 Jonathan Buck Hastings KTM 200 EXC      11  10

18 Adrian Going Maromaku Yamaha YZ250         


